
 

30th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT MEDIATOR CONTACT INFO –12/9/2016 

 
 
John Adamik, civil & family cases  
Webster County 
1235 Spur Drive, Suite 102 
Marshfield, MO  65706 
417/859-5975 
John_adamik@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
Brian Asberry, civil cases 
All counties 
Neale & Newman 
1949 East Sunshine Street 
P. O. Box 10327 
Springfield, MO  65808 
(417)882-9090 
Basberry@nnlaw.com 
 
 
 
J.D. Baker, civil & family cases 
Benton-Hickory-Polk counties 
620 Second Street 
P. O. Box 565 
Osceola, MO  64776 
(417)646-8125 
jd@bakerlawfirmllc.com 
 
 
 
Randolph Blosch, civil & family cases 
All counties 
P. O. Box 646 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
417/399-2919 
rblosch@justice.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lisa Blumenstock, family cases 
All counties 
1903 E. Battlefield Street 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)883-6400 
lisa@blumenstocklaw.com 
 
 
Lynne Brand, Dallas, civil & family cases  
Webster-Dallas counties 
438 S. Adams Ave., P. O. Box 1701 
Lebanon, MO  65536 
417/991-3550 
lynne@brandlawfirmpc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
J. Michael Brown, civil & family cases 
All counties 
Kirksey Law Firm 
711 South Albany Avenue 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
417/326-4529 
jmbrown@kirkseylawfirm.com 
 
 
 
Greg Dorshorst, civil & family cases  
All counties 
2847 S. Ingram Mill Road, Suite A-100 
Springfield, MO  65804 
417/882-4220 
dorshorstlaw@vonhorst.com 
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Kara Hofman Johnson, civil & family cases 
All counties 
216 S. Crittenden 
Marshfield, MO  65706 
(417)859-7580 
kjohnson@johnsonlawllc.net 
 
 
 
Linda Lott, civil & family cases 
Dallas-Polk-Webster counties 
102 E. Madison 
Marshfield, MO  65706 
417/859-7360 
LLottLaw@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Catherine Moore, civil & family cases  
(No Domestic Violence Cases) 
All counties 
Baird, Lightner, Millsap 
1901-C South Ventura Avenue 
Springfield, MO  65804 
417/887-0133 
cmoore@blmlawyers.com 
 
 
 
Patrick Platter, civil cases 
All counties 
Neale & Newman 
1949 East Sunshine Street 
P. O. Box 10327 
Springfield, MO  65808 
(417)882-9090 
Pplatter@nnlaw.com 
 
 
 
Marcus Reed, civil & family cases 
All counties 
129 S. Washington Street 
Clinton, MO  64735 
(660)383-1070 
reedlawoffice@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Stephen Snead, civil cases 
All counties 
901 E. St. Louis Street, Suite 101 
Springfield, MO  65806 
(417)886-1683 
ssnead@batyholm.com 
 
 
 
James Switzer, civil & family cases 
All counties 
136 S. Main, P. O. Box 425 
Clinton, MO  64735 
(660)885-6828 
Jswitzer53@hotmail.com 
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